Foreign exchange gain / loss (367) (2,406)

TOTAL financial income and expenses 11,556 (2,006)

*Of which, net cost of the plan for bonus shares awarded during the year	   0	   (3,156)

Groupe Beneteau 2016-17 157

FINANCIALS - BENETEAU S.A.

Beneteau S.A. has opted for the tax consolidation system. The
agreement set up in this respect is compliant with the second
conception authorized, with the tax savings recorded, linked to
losses, recognized immediately in profit or loss for the parent
company, within the limits of the consolidated taxable income
available for use.

The tax consolidation-related tax saving for FY 2016-17 came to
€2,990,000.

3.5 Non-recurring income and expenses
The non-recurring items recorded can be broken
down as follows:

3.6 Tax
At August 31, 2017, the breakdown of tax between
income from ordinary operations and non-recurring
items is as follows:

€’000 2016-17 2015-16

Accelerated depreciation charge / reversal (23) 10

Capital gains or losses on asset disposals (1) (25)

Treasury stock buyback premium 104 (10)

Provisions on current fixed assets* (6,743) -

Donations (8) (5)

Other (6) (7)

TOTAL (6,677) (37)

€’000 Before tax Net tax income After tax

Income from ordinary operations 5,933 (642) 5,292

Non-recurring income (expense) (6,677) 1,244 (5,433)

Profit sharing (70) - (70)

TOTAL (813) 602 (211)

*Provision for impairment of current intangible assets concerning the Group’s ERP project

158

  4 - OTHER INFORMATION

4.1 Associates

The amounts concerning associates are given for each
corresponding item on the balance sheet.

The accounts of Beneteau S.A., in line with the full consolidation
method, are included in the financial statements for BERI 21 S.A.

4.2 Commitments given
Commitments given can be broken down as follows:

The endorsements and guarantees given do not concern any executives.

€’000 Aug 31, 2017

Deposits:

- Consortium for building a plant for a subsidiary 500